

DIPLOMA IN MANAGEMENT STUDIES - FEE SCHEDULE 2023-2024

FEES MAY CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

TUITION FEES (FULL-TIME)

| | Tuition | Ancillary Fees | UHIP | Total | 1st Instalment | 2nd Instalment |
|---------------|-----------|-------------------|--------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------|
| Canadian | 6,050.00 | 2,458.20 | - | 8,508.20 | 4,644.09 | 3,864.11 |
| International | 19,900.00 | 2,458.20 | 756.00 | 23,114.20 | 12,325.09 | 10,789.11 |

ID CARD in the amount of \$35 are billed to new students
UHIP in the amount of \$756 is billed to International students

| Student Fees (breakdown) | | |
|---|--|-----------|
| | | Full-Time |
| Brescia Student Ancillary Fees | | 190.00 |
| Brescia - Student Activity & Service Space Improvements Fee | | 50.00 |
| Grand Total Brescia | | 240.00 |
| UHIP | | 756.00 |
| First Term Materials | | 600.00 |
| Second Term Materials | | 600.00 |
| | | 1,200.00 |
| 10 G 15 | | 25.00 |
| ID Card Fee | | 35.00 |
| Western Student Ancillary Fees | | 221.39 |
| USC Health Plan* | | 210.00 |
| USC Dental Plan* | | 202.65 |
| USC Virtual Doctor* | | 44.07 |
| Western Student Ancillary Fees | | 16.84 |
| Bus Pass Fees | | 288.25 |
| Grand Total Western and USC | | 1,018.20 |
| | | |
| TOTAL | | 3,214.20 |

1st INSTALMENT - Due August 13, 2023 2nd INSTALMENT - Due December 1, 2023

Special consideration may be granted to those students who are unable to meet the installment fee deadlines. In order to be considered, students must email The Fees Officer at business@uwo.ca to arrange a payment plan. Failure to do so may result in the application of late fees to your account.

Fees quoted are subject to change without notice

Late Fees

Full-Time Undergraduates - \$163.00

Ancillary fees are mandatory and will be billed to your account.

USC HEALTH, DENTAL and VIRTUAL DOCTOR PLAN FEES - These fees will be billed to any student taking a total course load of 3.5 or higher. Students must pay for these fees but can then opt out of them. To opt-out of USC Health, Dental and Virtual Doctor Plans go to www.mystudentplan.ca/purplecare/en/home; students must opt out of the plan(s) by September 23, 2023 in order to obtain a refund (which will be reflected on your Statement of Account by mid-October and be applied against fees owing, if any).

PAYMENT OPTIONS - Students can pay their fees online as a bill payment through their online personal banking (pay Brescia University College not Western University) and use your student number as the account number. We also accept cheque, bank draft and debit card. Students should contact Deb Van Belois in the Business Office at extension 28308 or by email to business@uwo.ca to discuss any fee issues prior to the first instalment due date of August 13, 2023. Second instalment of fees is due December 1, 2023. Third party sponsored students must request that their sponsor submit a sponsorship letter to Brescia (Attn: Deb Van Belois) prior to the due date of the 1st installment guaranteeing the payment of tuition for the academic year. It is the student's responsibility to ensure the fees are paid by the due date.

BURSARIES - Bursaries are non-repayable financial awards made on the basis of financial need. Awarded bursaries are applied directly to the student's account. Students are also eligible to apply as needed during the course of the academic year. The application for General Bursaries can be found on Brescia's website. Bursary enquiries should be directed to Brescia Financial Aid at extension 28382 or by email to brfinaid@uwo.ca.

OSAP - Students should apply online at https://osap.gov.on.ca. Students are encouraged to apply by June 30th, annually. This ensures ample time to process documentation and ensure funding is in place for the start of the school year. OSAP enquiries should be directed to the Financial Aid Officer at extension 28382 or emailed to brfinaid@uwo.ca.
OSAP students will be able to see their https://document.osap.gov/. OSAP enquiries should be directed to the Financial Aid Officer at extension 28382 or emailed to brfinaid@uwo.ca.
OSAP students will be able to see their https://document.osap.gov/. OSAP enquiries should be directed to the Financial Aid Officer at extension 28382 or emailed to brfinaid@uwo.ca.
OSAP students will be able to see their https://document.osap.gov/. OSAP enquiries should be directed to the Financial Aid Officer at extension 28382 or emailed to brfinaid@uwo.ca.
OSAP students will be able to see their https://document.osap.gov/. OSAP enquiries should be directed to the Financial Aid Officer at extension 28382 or emailed to brfinaid@uwo.ca.
OSAP students will be able to see their https://document.osap.gov/. OSAP enquiries should be directed to the Financial Aid Officer at extension 28382 or emailed to brfinaid@uwo.ca.
OSAP students will be able to see their https://document.osap.gov/https://document.osap.gov/https://document.osap.gov/https://document.osap.gov/https://document.osap.gov/https://document.osap.gov/https://document.osap.gov/https://document.osap.gov/<a href=